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2. RULES AND REGULATIONS 
 
2.24 Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic 
 

2.24.1 All originating and terminating Toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic as defined in this Tariff 
shall be, pursuant to 47 U.S.C. §51.913, subject to a rate equal to the Company’s 
interstate switched access rates in Section 4.9 below.   

 
2.24.2 In order to properly assess intercarrier compensation charges on toll VoIP-PSTN 

Traffic as described by the Federal Communications Commission in its Report 
and Order in WC Docket Nos. 10-90, etc. FCC Release No. 11-161 (Nov. 18, 
2011) ("FCC Order"), Company will utilize the Buyer's PVU as described in 
Section 2.9.1(J) of this Tariff in addition to Company's PVU to calculate a percent 
of all Buyer intrastate access traffic to be billed at a rate equal to the Company’s 
interstate switched access rates, according to the following formula: 

 
Percent Intrastate Usage Billed at Interstate Rate = Buyer PVU + (1-Buyer PVU) 
* Company PVU. 

2.24.3 To the extent Buyer has not provided Company a PVU, Company will utilize its 
PVU in place of Buyer's PVU in the formula in 2.24.2 above. 

 
2.24.4 Notwithstanding subsections 2.24.1 and 2.24.2 above, nothing prohibits Company 

and Customer from entering into an agreement that specifies intercarrier 
compensation charges for toll VoIP-PSTN Traffic different than those required 
under Section 2.24 of this Tariff. 
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7. RATES AND CHARGES – NEVADA, MISSOURI 
 
 7.3.3 End Office Switching 
 
  A. Local Switching 
   Per Originating Minute     $0.044902 
   Per Terminating Minute     $0.033554 
 
  B. Transport Interconnection Charge 
   Per Minute       $0.000000 
 
  C. Information Surcharge 
   Per Minute (Originating)     $0.0000494 
   Per Minute (Terminating)     $0.0000000 
 
 7.3.4 Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Access Service 
   Per Query       $0.0053 
 
7.4 Service Order Charges 

 
Service Order charges are non-recurring charges to recover administrative costs 
associated with initiating Access Service. 

 
  A. Service Implementation 
   1. Access Order Charge 
     Per Access Request    $16.00 
 
   2. Installation Charge 
     Per Trunk     $155.16 
 
  B. Design Change/Partial Cancellation Charge 
    Per Access Order     $45.00 
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